redemption. Our revolving credit facility matures in November 2009, subject to an extension to November 2010, at our option upon payment of
a fee. At December 1, 2005, the interest payable on our revolving credit facility was 5.3% per year and the amount outstanding was
$123.0 million. Amounts repaid under the facility may be reborrowed in the future. We used a portion of the borrowings to be repaid under our
revolving credit facility to fund acquisitions and a sale leaseback transaction.

We will receive no proceeds from the sale of our shares by the selling shareholder in this offering.

S-15

Capitalization

The following table presents our actual capitalization as of September 30, 2005, our capitalization on a pro forma basis as of that date to reflect
the $58.0 million sale leaseback transaction entered into with Five Star as described in "Recent developments" above funded with borrowings
under our revolving credit facility and such pro forma capitalization as further adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the 3,250,000 shares
being sold by us in this offering and the application of the net proceeds thereof to redeem $52.5 million of our senior notes and to repay
borrowings under our revolving credit facility, as described above under "Use of proceeds".

September 30, 2005

Edgar Filing: SENIOR HOUSING PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 424B5

15

Actual Pro forma(1)
As adjusted
pro forma(2)

(unaudited, in thousands)

Cash $ 1,856 $ 1,856 $ 1,360

Debt:
Unsecured revolving bank credit facility $ 59,000 $ 117,000 $ 115,000
Senior unsecured notes, net of discounts 393,898 393,898 341,398
Junior subordinated debentures 28,241 28,241 28,241
Secured debt and capital leases 70,618 70,618 70,618

Total debt 551,757 609,757 555,257
Shareholders' equity 868,086 868,086 922,090

Total capitalization $ 1,419,843 $ 1,477,843 $ 1,477,347

(1)

Pro forma amounts give effect to the $58 million sale leaseback transaction entered into with Five Star as described in "Recent developments" above
funded with borrowings under our revolving credit facility.

(2)

As adjusted pro forma amounts give effect to the issuance of the 3,250,000 shares being sold by us in this offering and the application of the net
proceeds thereof to redeem $52.5 million of our senior notes and to repay borrowings under our revolving credit facility, as described above under
"Use of proceeds". Amounts under our revolving credit facility may be repaid only in increments of $1 million and, as a result, an additional payment